
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and # Workers’ Compensation Bill Review and Pharmaceutical 

Services Organization (Multiyear Contract) 

RFP No. 18-500493 

Senior Procurement Agent Brenda H. Redus 

Date Solicitation bid prices expires. 

(Indicate if vendor has agreed to extend 

Bid date/prices. Include new date.) 

March 21, 2019

Solicitation Name, Number. and 

Contract Number of expiring/expired 

contracts (If no previous contract, please 

indicate N/A) 

Workers’ Compensation Bill Review and Telephonic Case 

Management Organization (Multiyear Contract) 

RFP No. 12-500229 

Contract No. 13-902608 
CorVel Healthcare Corporation 

Contract Number, Contractor Name and 

Award Amount (Include Increases and 

Total Award Amount) 

$1,243,500.00 - Award 

$   185,000.00 – Initial Award 

$   164,250.00 – Ratification Amount (2015) 

$   809,250.00 – Projected Amount 2015 thru 2018 

$     85,000.00 -  Change Order No. 1   

Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired 

Contract  

(If multiple award, List Amount Spent 

per Contract and include Total Amount 

Spent)  

$887,222.13 – Total Spent 

$264,250.00 – 2015 
$225,000.00 – 2016 

$236,250.00 – 2017 

$161,722.13 – 2018 

Prime Contractor Information and 

LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: Company 

Name, Owner Name and Title, Number 

years in business and Number of Years 

doing business with DeKalb County) 

(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA) 

Participation Percentage, Company 

Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, 

Type of Work Provided and Number of 

years in business) 

Corvel Healthcare Corporation (Prime) 

Gordon Clemens, Chairman/CEO 

Years in Business: 31 

Years in Business with DeKalb County:  10 

LSBE Participation:  LSBE-DeKalb 20% 

JNX Partners (LSBE) 
Judy Nixon-Swanier – President/Owner 

1777 Boulder Walk Lane, SE 

Atlanta, GA 30316 
Years in Business: 13 

Years doing Business in DeKalb: 0 

Staffing services for Bill Review department team member. 

References were favorable. 

Attachments: User Department’s Recommendation 
Cumulative Score Sheet 

Market Survey 


